PROBST FAMILY

F U N E R A L S

HEBER VALLEY

—FUNERAL HOME——



Page 2



Page 3



Beautiful Heber Valley, Utah ' A b



PROBST FAMILY

F UNE R AL S

Table of Contents

About Probst Family and Heber Valley Funerals ........ 6
OUI LOCATIONS. ..t 7
General Price LISt ..o 9
Traditional Service Packages.........ccccoovvvvvveeeecceie, 10
Outdoor Service Packages........cccooovvveeecoiieen, 12
Cremation Service Packages........ccovvvvviieeceieei, 14
Media Packages. ..., 16
Professional SErviCeS. ... 18
Specialized Care and Preparation Facilities................. 20
Ceremonial Facilities, Services, and Staff...................... 24
Merchandise & Miscellaneous Offerings...................... 26
Minimum Service Offerings........cooveeeeeeeeieeeeee, 28
Our Payment POLICY....cccoviiiiiiicceee e 31

HEBER VALLEY

—FUNERAL HOME—



Page 6

About Probst Family
and Heber Valley Funerals

At Probst Family and Heber Valley Funerals, we are more
than just a funeral or cemetery service provider. We help
people transition through the loss of a loved one.

We at Probst Family and Heber Valley Funerals believe
that our core value is to help you honor, remember, and
celebrate the life of your loved one in the manner that you
want. We can help you with a traditional funeral service, a
dignified religious service, or a custom-made remembrance
event. No matter what your choice, we will help you with all
end of life event decisions to help you begin to heal.

Contact Us

435.654.5959
ProbstFamilyFunerals.com




Our Locations

From a seedling of an idea, our mortuaries have blossomed
into one of the most respected and dedicated funeral providers
in the state. Each year, we serve hundreds of families along the
Wasatch Back.

Heber Valley Funeral Home
_ 288 North Main Street | Heber City, UT 84032
— 435.654.5458

Probst Family Funerals
79 East Main Street | Midway, UT 84049
435.654.5959
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PROBST FAMILY

F UNE R AL S

General Price List

As individuals, we oftentimes view ourselves as insignificant or
not as important as others. However, truth stands firm that
every life has meaning. The vital importance of a funeral allows
those we love to mourn our passing by paying tribute to the very
significance our life has upon others. Meaningful ceremonies
facilitate recognition of the profound impressions we leave
upon the hearts of those we love. Here at Probst and Heber
Valley Funerals, we understand the difficulties associated with
losing someone you love. You have our complete dedication
in serving your family above and beyond your expectations at
all times.

We will continuously strive to provide education in connection
with guidance along the way to ensure that your family
receives the greatest level of comfort, care and ultimate peace
of mind. It is both an honor and privilege to be of service to
you and your family. We understand our obligations and will
never deviate from the highest, most ethical standards of care.
We sincerely thank you for placing your trust in us.

The itemized price list offers an overview of general goods and
services offered by Probst Family and Heber Valley Funerals.
Prices are effective beginning April 1, 2023 and are subject to
change without notice.

HEBER VALLEY

—FUNERAL HOME—
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Traditional Service Packages

Our service packages always include the Probst Family and Heber Valley Funerals
Guarantee. We ensure the highest standards and processes to honor your loved one
and give you peace of mind.
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Heritage Package
Service Package

Package Value: $6,095

“The capacity to

love requires the «  Services of Funeral Director & Staff  $2,695
. « Transfer of Loved Onelnto Our Care $450

necessity to mourn” .+ Embalming $895
» Dressing, Cosmetics, and

_Dr. Alan Wolfelt, ;Iacgment in Cask'et o $395
. aytime and Evening Viewing,

world-renowned author Up to 4 hours $495

and expert on grief and healing - Funeral or Memorial Service $595
« Coach and Driver (as needed) $300
» Van and Driver (as needed) $200
« Use of Mercedes Grand Limo $600
« Saturday Service $295
« Hallmark Media Package (Page 16)  $790
« Streaming of Funeral Services $150
« Temporary Grave Marker $30

» Use of Outdoor Canopy for

Memorial Service or Catering
(as needed)

* Veteran's Forms Preparation
« Access to a Grief Counselor
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Honor Package
Service Package

Package Value: $5,695

« Services of Funeral Director & Staff  $2,695
« Transferof Loved OneInto Our Care $450
«  Embalming $895
« Dressing, Cosmetics, and

Placement in Casket $395
« Daytime and Evening Viewing,

up to 4 hours $495
* Funeral or Memorial Service $595
« Coach and Driver (as needed) $300
« Van and Driver (as needed) $200
« Saturday Service $295
« Select Media Package (Page 16) $565
» Streaming of Funeral Service $150
« Temporary Grave Marker $30
* Veteran's Forms Preparation
e Access to a Grief Counselor

* No allowances or credits given for items not used.

Tribute Package

Service Package

Package Value: $5,495

» Services of Funeral Director & Staff

e Transferof Loved One Into Our Care

«  Embalming

» Dressing, Cosmetics, and
Placement in Casket

« Daytime Viewing, up to 2 hours

e Funeral or Memorial Service

» (Coach and Driver (as needed)

» Van and Driver (as needed)

» Saturday Service

» Basic Media Package (Page 16)

« Temporary Grave Marker

* Veteran's Forms Preparation

e Access to a Grief Counselor

$2,695
$450
$895

$395
$295
$595
$300
$200
$295
$240
$30

** Saturday Service fee will not be charged when services are not scheduled for a Saturday.
*** Casket must be purchased from Probst Family or Heber Valley Funerals to receive package pricing.
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Outdoor Service Packages

Our service packages always include the Probst Family and Heber Valley Funerals
Guarantee. We ensure the highest standards and processes to honor your loved one
and give you peace of mind.

Mountain Vista Package
Outdoor Package

Package Value: $6,195 Hillside Package

Outdoor Package
. Services of Funeral Director & Staff  $2,695 Package Value: $5,695
» Transferof Loved One Into Our Care $450
«  Embalming $895
* Dressing, Cosmetics, and —_— - Services of Funeral Director & Staff  $2,695
Placement in Casket « Transfer of Loved OneInto Our Care $450
« Daytime and Evening Viewing, - Embalming $895
up to 4 hours $495 . :
, , « Dressing, Cosmetics, and
e Graveside Service $495 ,
, Placement in Casket $395
« (Coach and Driver (as needed) $300 _ o
, « Daytime Viewing, up to 2 hours $295
« Van and Driver (as needed) $200 , ,
, e Graveside Service $495
« Use of Mercedes Grand Limo $600 ,
_ » Coach and Driver (as needed) $300
« Saturday Service $295 ,
. « Van and Driver (as needed) $200
« Hallmark Media Package (Page 16)  $790 ,
. - vy $30 « Saturday Service $295
e Temporary Grave Marker
P y « Basic Media Package (Page 16) $240
» Use of Outdoor Canopy for
Memorial Service or Catering * Temporary Grave Marker $30
(as needed) « Veteran's Forms Preparation
+ Veteran's Forms Preparation « Access to a Grief Counselor
» Access to a Grief Counselor
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“Funerals may be
Garden Package al.)out the person who
Outdoor Package died, but they are for
Package Value: $4,695 the living”

- Dr. Alan Wolfelt,

« Services of Funeral Director & Staff $2,695
world-renowned author

« Transferof Loved One Into Our Care $450

» Dressing, Cosmetics, and and expert on grief and hea/ing
Placement in Casket $395

« Private Family Viewing $250

« Graveside Service $495

» Coach and Driver (as needed) $300

« Van and Driver (as needed) $200

« Saturday Service $295

« Basic Media Package (Page 16) $240

« Temporary Grave Marker $30

* Veteran's Forms Preparation

* Access to a Grief Counselor * No allowances or credits given for items not used.

 This package is also available ** Saturday Service fee will not be charged when
., . services are not scheduled for a Saturday.
as a “Green Burial *** Casket must be purchased from Probst Family or

Heber Valley Funerals to receive package pricing.
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Cremation Service Packages

Our service packages always include the Probst Family and Heber Valley Funerals
Guarantee. We ensure the highest standards and processes to honor your loved one
and give you peace of mind.

Celebration of Life Package
Cremation Package

Package Value: $5,795

Reflections Package
« Services of Funeral Director & Staff ~ $2,695 Cremation Package
+ Transfer of Loved One into our Care $450 Package Value: $4,995
«  Embalming $895
» Dressing, Cosmetics, & Placement
in Casket $395
« Cremation Merchandise Credit $595 « Services of Funeral Director & Staff ~ $2,695
- Daytime and Evening Viewing, « Transfer of Loved One into our Care $450
up to 4 hours $495 « Embalming $895
«  Funeral or Memorial Service $595  Dressing, Cosmetics, & Placement
«  Coach and Driver (as needed) $300 in Casket $395
« Van and Driver (as needed) $200 « Cremation Merchandise Credit $495
«  Use of Mercedes Grand Limo $600 » Daytime Viewing, up to 2 hours $295
- Transportation to Crematory $195 « Funeral or Memorial Service $595
- Cremation/Aquamation Fee $400 » Coach and Driver (as needed) $300
« Hallmark Media Package (Page 16)  $790 * Van and Driver (as needed) $200
- Streaming of Funeral Services $150 * Transportation to Crematory $195
. Saturday Service $295 « Cremation/Aquamation Fee $400
- Use of Outdoor Canopy for + Select Media Package (Page 16) $565
Memorial Service or Catering « Streaming of Funeral Services $150
(as needed) « Saturday Service $295
« Use of Urn Ark «  Use of Urn Ark
» Veteran's Forms Preparation « Veteran's Forms Preparation
+ Access to a Grief Counselor « Access to a Grief Counselor

Page 14 * No allowances or credits given for items not used.



“Funerals (or Memorial Services) may be about

the person who died, but they are for the living”
- Dr. Alan Wolfelt,
world-renowned author

Commemorative Package and expert on grief and healing
Cremation Package

Package Value: $4,095

Simple Cremation
Cremation Package
« Services of Funeral Director & Staff  $2,695
« Transferof Loved OneInto Our Care $450 PaCkage Value: $3’095
» Dressing, Cosmetics, & Placement
in Casket $395
« Cremation Merchandise Credit $295 » Services of Funeral Director & Staff  $2,695
* Private Family Viewing $250 » Transfer of Loved One Into Our Care  $450
« Family & Friends Gathering, » Dressing, Cosmetics, & Placement
up to 1 hour $200 in Casket $395
«  Memorial Service $595 « Cremation Merchandise Credit $195
« Transportation to Crematory $195 + Private Family Viewing $250
+ Cremation/Aquamation Fee $400 » Transportation to Crematory $195
« Basic Media Package (Page 16) $240 » Cremation/Aquamation Fee $400
« Saturday Service $295 e 25 Memorial Tribute Cards
* Veteran's Forms Preparation * Veteran's Forms Preparation
» Access to a Grief Counselor » Access to a Grief Counselor

** Casket must be purchased from Probst Family or Heber Valley Funerals to receive package pricing. Page 15



Media Packages

Our service packages always include the Probst Family and Heber Valley Memorial
Guarantee. We ensure the highest standards and processes to honor your loved one
and give you peace of mind.

1.

Vil e e T i

Hallmark
Media Package Select

Media Package

Package Value: $495

Package Value: $395

DVD Tribute Box Set $125
4 Audio Recordings $75

_ « DVD Custom Case $100
* Register Book 345 2 Audio Recordings $50
« 300 Custom Programs  $525 . Register Book $45
* 2 Boxes of Thank You » 200 Custom Programs $350
Cards +20 « 2 Boxes of Thank You
Cards $20




Basic
Media Package

Package Value: $195

« Register Book $45
« 100 Custom Programs $175
« 2 Boxes of Thank You

Cards $20

E%’% ﬁ/ 274

* No allowances or credits given for items not used.

Memory Drive

Additional Media Iltems Available
See page 27 for details
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Professional Services

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may
choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will
include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean
you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing
on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Children’s Pricing As a service to the comm‘unity,'P‘robst Fanjily and Heber Valley
Funerals offer the following pricing for children’s services:

« Infancy to 11 years old—No charge for mortuary
services.

« Children ages 12 to 17 years old—40% off mortuary
services.

Basic Services of Our fee for the basic services of funeral director and staff
Funeral Director includes, but is not limited to:

Staff to respond to initial request for service
and Staff

Arrangement consultation with family and/or

$2,695 responsible parties

Arrangement of funeral

Preparation/filing of necessary authorizations & permits
Recording vital statistics

Preparation and placement of obituary notice

Coordination with those providing other portions of the
funeral e.g., cemetery, crematory, vault companies and
others as required

Administrative support
Sheltering of your loved one’s remains

Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative
to our facilities such as professional licensing, legal and
accounting fees, insurance, building and utility expenses,
parking lot and grounds, maintenance, taxes, equipment,
furnishings, inventory costs, record keeping, and secretarial
and administrative expenses. This fee for our basic services
and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral
arrangements you select (This fee is already included in
our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and
forwarding or receiving remains.)




)

This itemized price list offers an overview of general goods and services offered by
Probst Family and Heber Valley Funerals. Prices are effective beginning April 1, 2023 and
are subject to change without notice.

Embalming

$895

Refrigeration

$75 / day

Other Professional
Services

This service provides professional care and preparation of the
deceased. Our highly trained and exceptionally qualified staff
use modern, scientific methods to cleanse, sanitize, embalm,
and prepare for viewing and/or disposition of the deceased
body, and to safely ensure public health and proper discharge
of infectious materials and contaminants. All procedures are
in strict compliance with OSHA guidelines. Embalming is not
required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if
you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral
with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have
the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you
to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

If embalming is declined and the final disposition of the
deceasedis not completed within 24 hours from the time of the
death, refrigeration is required by Utah State Administrative
Rule, 436-8-3.

Staff Services for Supervision of a Disinterment

Use of Funeral Director & Facilities for Arrangement
Conference/Consultation for Miscellaneous Services.....$400

Overnight/Out-of-Town Service Fee




Specialized Care and Preparation Facilities

This itemized price list offers an overview of general goods and services offered by
Probst Family and Heber Valley Funerals. Prices are effective beginning April 1, 2023 and
are subject to change without notice.

Care & Preparation

Preparation Facilities

Musical Selections

Dressing, casketing and/or application of cosmetics.........
REAIESSING. ..ot $295

Sanitary care: preparation of the decedent when not being
embalmed. Includes washing, dressing, setting features, and
placement in CONTAINET ... $250
Minimum Care: use of disinfection spray, setting features,
dressing, and placement in container. No other preparation

INCIUAEA .o $195
Special care and preparation of autopsied or organ donation
FEMINS. oottt $275
Professional Nair SEYIING ... $65
Reconstructive restoration when necessary............. $125/hour

Use of prep room for autopsy and/or organ recovery.....$250

Use of facilities and staff supervision for family dressing/
COSMETICS/WASNING....vovioviiiiieeeeeeee e, $395

Sheltering of the deceased after one week................... $75/day
Sheltering of cremated remains...$30/week or portion thereof

Bagpiper (Pending Availability).......ccccoviviiciincce, $200




Automotive
Equipment

Transportation Fees

Weekend/Holiday
Viewings and Services

All automotive equipment prices are based on 75 mile radius,
additional distance will be charged $2.10/loaded mile/ vehicle.

Funeral coach (Hearse) and driver
Family car (Limousine) and driver
Utility vehicle and driver

Use of Mercedes Grand Limo

All automotive equipment prices are based on 75 mile radius,
additional distance will be charged $2.10/loaded mile/ vehicle.

Transfer of deceased into our care
Extra person for removal $100/person

Transfer of deceased to crematory, airport, or place of
autopsy

Holidays include: New Year's Day, Martin Luther King Jr.
Day, President's Day, Memorial Day Weekend, Juneteenth,
Independence Day, Pioneer Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving
Day, and Christmas Day.

Saturday Viewing/Service
Sunday Viewing/Service
Holiday Viewing/Service

5
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Mercedes Grand Limo

Our Grand Limo is a luxurious Mercedes Sprinter Limousine that
will comfortably seat ten. Outfitted with two flat screen TV's, a sound
system, and unlimited beverages and snacks, the Grand Limo
allows you and your family to travel safely from home to wherever
services are held and back. Services included in the Grand Limo are
as follows:

S600

Use of Grand Limo and driver for up to six hours
Transportation to and from your home to church, mortuary,
luncheon, and/or cemetery

Unlimited beverages and snacks

Use of televisions and sound system in limo to display pictures
of your loved one and/or play their favorite music
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Ceremonial Facilities, Services, and Staff

All pricing is based upon Monday-Friday, 9am to 4pm. Time restrictions may fluctuate
due to daylight hours and disposition arrangements. See see page 21 for weekends/
holiday as these days are premium service days.

Public Viewing or
Visitation (4 hours)

Public Viewing or
Visitation (2 hours)

$295

Family and Friends
Gathering

$200

Private Family
Viewing

Up to 4 hours of visitation (can be split up into multiple days).
Services include set up of visitation in our facility or outside
location, use of staff and facilities, display of floral arrangements,
placement of deceased, supervision and attendance during
the visitation. Additional visitations/viewings will be charged at
$125 per hour after the initial 4 hours (Embalming is required
when this viewing option is selected).

Up to 2 hours of visitation on the same day. Services include
set up of visitation in our facility or outside location, use of
staff and facilities, display of floral arrangements, placement of
deceased, supervision, and attendance during the visitation.
Additional visitations/viewings will be charged at $125 per
hour after the initial 2 hours (Embalming is required when
this viewing option is selected).

Up to one hour prior to a Memorial Service. Services include
set up of gathering in our facility or outside location, use of
staff and facilities, display of floral arrangements, supervision,
and attendance during the gathering.

Up to 1 hour. Private family viewings allow for a maximum of
20 immediate family members to view your loved one. This
option is available Monday-Friday between the hours of 10am
and 4pm (Sanitary Care is required when this viewing option
is selected).




Identification

S100

Funeral or
Memorial Service

$595

Graveside Service

$495

Reception Services

15 Minutes. Identification allows for a maximum of two people
to positively identify your loved one. One person to make the
identification and one person for moral support. The time set
aside for identification is @ maximum of 15 minutes, Monday-
Friday between the hours of 10am and 4pm.

Services include coordination of the service arrangements,
set up of service at our funeral home or at another location,
supervision of the service, display of floral arrangements,
placement of the deceased, and equipment necessary for
services at other facility.

Services include accompaniment of deceased (casketed or
inurned) to cemetery, supervision of graveside service, display
of floral arrangements, and staff to supervise the service.

Up to 2 hours. Includes the use of facilities and staff for two
hours of reception. Includes set-up and take down of up to 10
tables with linens and 70 chairs. Our services include planning,
coordination and set-up of goods and services purchased
for reception (tables, chairs, flowers, etc.). This price does
not include actual cost and charges for food, flowers, rented
equipment, etc. Menu and pricing available upon request.

Page 25



Merchandise & Miscellaneous Offerings

This itemized price list offers an overview of general goods and services offered by
Probst Family and Heber Valley Funerals. Prices are effective beginning April 1, 2023 and
are subject to change without notice.

Caskets

Outer Burial
Containers

Shipping
Containers

Other Containers

Extended/Custom
Use of Building
(Cleaning/Repair
Deposit)

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Traditional Burial-Oriented Caskets................... $45,000-$1,425
Cremation-Oriented CasketS......covvvevveceeeeenn, $11,399-$995
Alternative ContaiNerS. ..o, $525-$375

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Quter Burial ContainNersS. ..o, $4,395-$995
UIN VAU $525
AITEEQY e $225
AIF COMBDO TIAY ..o $315
Ziegler CONTAINET ..o $890

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.
U DS s $895-$45

This deposit is required when a viewing of over 4 hours is
selected or when there is a request to bring in food, burn
candles and/or incense within the building. Deposit may be
refunded depending on the condition of the building following
services. Deposit will be used to help cover damages and/or
cleaning of the building. If the cost to repair damages or clean
building exceeds the deposit, the family is responsible for the
additional expense.




Miscellaneous
Offerings

Insurance PFOCGSSiﬂg (fee applies to amount assigned).........oovvven..

C|Othiﬂg Courier Service (does not include cost of clothing)........... $50
Mailing of cremated remains in the U.S. ..o, $130
Transferring of cremated remains into a third party urn,
jewelery piece(s), and/or CONLAINEr.......ccovveeeeeeiieee, $95
Temporary Grave Marker. ... $30
Media PaCKages........c.ooiveviieiiieeee s $495-$195
Memorial Register BOOKS. ... $45
Prayer CardS. ... $1/each
Memorial FOIAErS.......ccooiiiiiiieceeeeeeeeeeee s $1.75/each
Reprinting of Memorial Folders.........cccooovvivcceiiien, $1/each
Thank You Cards (25 per BoX)......cooeeooeeioeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee . $10
CIUCITIX 1t $35
DVD Tribute Production (includes up to 40 photos, $1/each additional
PHOtO, T DVD CUSLOM CASE) .t tninintntntieieteeee et eee et te e te et ie e e neienanes $1 00
DVD CUSTOM CASE...iiviiiiieiieeeeeeeeeee e $25/each
DVD Tribute BOX SeT....cccciiiiiieiieiieieeeeeeee $125
Audio Recording Production (includes 4 CDS).......oveevverieiannnn. $75
Audio Recording Production (includes 2 CDS).....cceveververanane. $50
Additional AUdIO CDS.....oooviiiiiineceee $10/each
MEMOTY DIIVE......oiiiiiiiieieeee e $25
Bringing Chairs to Cemetery for Graveside

(ATEEI FIrST 20 CNaITS) ettt it e e $75
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Minimum Service Offerings

This itemized price list offers an overview of general goods and services offered by
Probst Family and Heber Valley Funerals. Prices are effective beginning April 1, 2023 and
are subject to change without notice.

Immediate Burial The charge for immediate burial includes transfer of loved
one into our care, refrigeration (not to exceed 3 days), sanitary
$4,040-$2,495 care of un-embalmed deceased, dressing and placement in
container chosen, local transportation to the cemetery, and

basic services of staff. This charge does not include embalming,
the use of facilities and staff for any visitation, ceremony, or
graveside service, public or private, prior to burial.

Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser.....$3,195

Immediate burial with casket selected from our funeral home
(doesnotinclude cost of casket)

Immediate burial with minimum casket (Gray doeskin or cloth
covered wood)

Direct Cremation The charge for a direct cremation includes transfer of loved
one into our care, refrigeration (not to exceed 3 days),
$2,890-$2,495 minimum care, dressing, identification ofdgceased, placement

in container chosen, local transportation to crematory,
crematory fee, and services of staff. This charge does not
include the use of facilities and staff for any viewing, visitation
or ceremony, public or private, prior to the cremation.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an
alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body
and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition
materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers
we provide are made of cardboard and wood composite.

Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser..$2,495

Direct cremation with casket selected from our funeral home
(does not include cost of casket)

Direct cremation with cremation minimum container...$2,890




Direct Aquamation
(Alkaline Hydrolysis)

$2,995

Forwarding Deceased
to Another Funeral
Home

$2’095_$27695

Receiving Deceased
from Another
Funeral Home

$2,095

Additional
Cremation
Services

The charge for a direct aquamation includes transfer of
loved one into our care, refrigeration (not to exceed 3
days), minimum care, dressing, identification of deceased,
transportation to the aquamation facility, aquamation specific
container, aguamation fee, and services of staff.This charge
does not include the use of facilities and staff for any viewing,
visitation or ceremony, public or private, prior to the cremation.

Thischargeincludestransfer ofloved oneintoour care, services
of staff, embalming, dressing, placement in shipping container
and local transportation to the airport. This charge does not
include shipping container, visitation, rites or ceremonies prior
to forwarding of the deceased.

With casket and air tray selected from our funeral home (does
not include cost of casket and airtray)

With minimum shipping container (Air Combo Tray).....$2,410
International forwarding of your loved one

This charge includes temporary shelter of deceased, services
of funeral home staff, pick-up of deceased, and transportation
of deceased to cemetery or crematory within 50 miles. This
charge does not include preparation of the deceased, visitation,
rites, ceremonies (funeral or graveside services), service vehicle
or limousine, and merchandise.

Cremation/Agquamation
Witness Cremation
Priority Cremation







Our Payment Policy

The passing of aloved one can be a very difficult experience.
We believe that it is important to recognize and understand
that a meaningful celebration of a life lived will assist family
and friends as they transition through the process of losing
someone they love.

Our mission is to give direction and assistance to arrange
an appropriate service or gathering in order to meet the
individual needs of all whom we serve.

It is also important to be realistic in respect to burial,
cremation, and remembrance expenditures. We do not
want your family to feel like they spent more than they
should have; nor do we want your family to feel that they
received less than they would have liked . Ultimately we will
respect your decisions and understand that the decisions
you make are a matter of personal preference. Our goal
is to educate and provide every option available so as to
ensure that the arrangements you select will be within
your family's wishes and budget.

Provisions for payment are due at time of arrangements.
To avoid any misunderstanding or embarrassment and
for your convenience, we accept the following methods of
payment:

1. Funded Pre-Arrangement Plan (Preneed)

2. Verifiable Insurance Assignment (nominal 5%
processing fee on total amount being assigned)

3. Check (subject to verification of funds)

4. Money Order

5. Cash

6. Major Credit Card (including Visa, MasterCard
and Discover)

7. Advanced payment by forwarding or receiving
funeral home

8. Credit Union Financing, OAC
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PROBST FAMILY

F U N E R A L S

Probst Family Funerals
79 East Main Street
Midway, UT 84049

435.654.5959

HEBER VALLEY

—FUNERAL HOME——

Heber Valley Funeral Home
288 North Main Street
Heber City, UT 84032
435.654.5458



